BRAND REGISTRATION FEE LIST

ALL PRODUCTS MUST BE REGISTERED PRIOR TO SALE IN THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA.

A COPY OF THE COLA, A SET OF THE ACTUAL LABELS AND IF THE NRS IS NOT THE BRAND OWNER AN APPOINTMENT LETTER
MUST BE INCLUDED.

BRAND REGISTRATION FEE FOR NEW LABELS REGISTERED AFTER THE FIRST QUARTER MAY BE PRORATED ON A QUARTERLY
BASIS.

LISTED BELOW ARE REGISTRATION FEES AND HOW THEY WILL BE ASSESSED FOR THE FOLLOWING QUARTERS:

15T QUARTER (JULY-SEPTEMBER) 2P QUARTER (OCTOBER-DECEMBER)

SPIRITS $375 SPIRITS $281.25
SPIRITS (under 55 gal) $75 SPIRITS(under 55 gal) $56.25
WINES $200 WINES $150.00
BEER $200 BEER $150.00
3RP QUARTER (JANUARY-MARCH) 4™ QUARTER (APRIL-JUNE)

SPIRITS $187.50 SPIRITS $93.75
SPIRITS (under 55 gal) $37.50 SPIRITS (under 55 gal) $18.75
WINES $100 WINES $50.00
BEER $100 BEER $50.00

New Registrations submitted in the 4" Quarter will include the prorated fee plus annual renewal fee.

SPIRITS

A SEPARATE FEE FOR EACH BRAND OF SPIRITS THAT DIFFERS AS TO NAME, CLASS, TYPE, AGE OR PROOF.
ITEMS THAT DIFFER ONLY AS TO COLOR OR FLAVOR MAY BE CONSIDERED ONE.

EXAMPLE: LIGHT AND DARK RUM/ SAME PROOF= ONE FEE

CORDIALS & SPECIALTIES

A SEPARATE FEE FOR EACH BRAND OF CORDIALS AND SPECIALTIES WILL BE REQUIRED.
IF ITEMS OF THE BRAND VARY ONLY AS TO FLAVOR THEY MAY BE CONSIDERED ONE.
A SEPRATE FEE SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR CORDIALS IN THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES:
SPECIALTIES AND FLAVORED BRANDIES.

DOMESTIC WINES

A SEPARATE FEE FOR EACH BRAND LABEL IN THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES:
1. ANY WINES UNDER 14% ABV
2. ANY WINES OVER 14% ABV
3. SPARKLING

IMPORTED WINES
A SEPARATE ONE TIME FEE SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR IMPORTED OR FOREIGN WINE WITH THE SAME COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
WITHIN THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES:
1. ANY WINES UNDER 14% ABV
2. ANY WINES OVER 14% ABV
3. SPARKLING
EXAMPLE: FRENCH WINE/UNDER OVER 14% ABV (THE FEE WILL COVER ALL FRENCH WINES UNDER/OVER 14% ABV)

BEER
A SEPARATE FEE FOR EACH BRAND OF BEER WILL BE REQUIRED. NO ADDITIONAL FEE REQUIRED FOR VARIATIONS IN NET
CONTENTS OR BOTTLING LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE LABEL. COLA WILL DETERMINE BRAND NAME.

BEER MANUFACTURED IN THIS STATE SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM BRAND REGISTRATION FEES.



